HP6KA-L-S Series
© 2024 Liown Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Version: V3
Axial Leaded – 6kA
TVS Diodes Datasheet
1
Additional Information
Maximum Ratings andThermal Characteristics
(TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Notes:
1. Rated IPP measured with 8/20μs pulse
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Part
Number
Reverse
Stand-OffVoltage
Breakdown
Voltage @IT
Test
Current
Maximum Clamping
Voltage@IPP
Current
Rating@8/20μs
Reverse
Leakage@VDC
VAC(V) VDC(V) VB MIn.(V) VB Max.(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
HP6KA-12CL-S 8.5 12 14.0 16.0 1 28 6000 5
HP6KA-15CL-S 11 15 17.0 19.0 1 30 6000 5
HP6KA-20CL-S 14 20 22.0 24.5 1 40 6000 5
HP6KA-25CL-S 17 25 28.0 31.0 1 50 6000 5
HP6KA-30CL-S 21 30 33.0 36.5 1 60 6000 5
HP6KA-33CL-S 23 33 35.0 39.0 1 66 6000 5
HP6KA-38CL-S 27 38 40.5 49.5 1 69 6000 5
HP6KA-42CL-S 30 42 47.0 52.0 1 77 6000 5
HP6KA-58CL-S 40 58 64.0 72.0 1 110 6000 5
HP6KA-66CL-S 45 66 70.0 77.5 1 125 6000 5
HP6KA-76CL-S 54 76 85.0 94.0 1 140 6000 5
HP6KA-100CL-S 72 100 110.0 121.5 1 165 6000 5
HP6KA-133CL-S 100 133 147.0 162.5 1 220 6000 5
HP6KA-150CL-S 105 150 165.0 182.5 1 240 6000 5
HP6KA-170CL-S 130 170 180.0 199.0 1 260 6000 5
HP6KA-190CL-S 145 190 200.0 221.0 1 290 6000 5
HP6KA-200CL-S 150 200 222.0 245.5 1 330 6000 5
HP6KA-240CL-S 180 240 250.0 276.5 1 340 6000 5
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Operating Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to 125 ℃
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -55 to 150 ℃
Current Rating1 IPP 6 kA

Part
Number
Reverse
Stand-OffVoltage
Breakdown
Voltage @IT
Test
Current
Maximum Clamping
Voltage@IPP
Current
Rating@8/20μs
Reverse
Leakage@VDC
VAC(V) VDC(V) VB MIn.(V) VB Max.(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
HP6KA-275CL-S 210 275 300.0 331.5 1 435 6000 5
HP6KA-300CL-S 230 300 330.0 365.0 1 470 6000 5
HP6KA-380CL-S 275 380 401.0 443.5 1 520 6000 5
HP6KA-430CL-S 310 430 440.0 486.5 1 625 6000 5
Notes:Using 8/20µs wave shape as defined in IEC61000-4-5.
Wave Solder Profile
Ratings and Characteristic Curves (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Peak Temperature : 265℃